COURT-II

IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

IA NO. 141 OF 2018 IN DFR NO. 4457 OF 2017

Dated: 11th May, 2018

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. S. D. Dubey, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Shri Suryakant Gupta, Proprietor M/s Rajaram Maize Products Appellant(s)

Solar Power Division

Versus

Chhattisgarh State Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Aniket Bhattacharyya

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Chandra Shekhar Biswas

proxy for Mr. Ravi Sharma for R-1

Mr. Apoorv Kurup

Mr. A. C. Boxipatro for R-2 & 3

ORDER

Learned Counsel, Mr. Aniket Bhattacharyya appearing for Appellant submits that he has some personal inconvenience and seeks adjournment on that ground. His submission is placed on record.

As agreed by the learned counsel appearing for both the parties, list the matter on <u>6-7-2018</u>.

(S. D. Dubey)
Technical Member

(Justice N. K. Patil)
Judicial Member

tpd/vg